

Academic Senate Solano Community College 4000 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534 www.solano.edu/academic_senate

RESOLUTION 11.16.2015.2:

Endorse ASCCC Resolution 9.03 (F 15), 9.04 (F 15), 9.05 (F 15) and 9.06 (F 15) for the Development of the Bachelor of Science degree in Bio-Manufacturing

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of California Community Colleges convened the 2015 Bachelor Degree Taskforce to develop recommendations for the state-wide implementation of the Bachelor Degree pilot program in full cooperation with the Chancellor's Office of California Community Colleges;

WHEREAS, these recommendations were developed in consultation with community college faculty across the state as well as on the floor for debate at Fall 2015 ASCCC Plenary; and

WHEREAS, the Academic Senate of Solano Community College directed its delegate's vote in favor of all of the recommendations of the Bachelor Degree Taskforce at Fall 2015 ASCCC Plenary, all of which were adopted by the ASCCC;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College endorse and apply for its local use Resolution 9.03, F15 "Baccalaureate Level General Education at the California Community Colleges," Resolution 9.04 F15 "Limitations on Enrollment and Admission Criteria for Baccalaureate Programs," Resolution 9.05 F15, "Upper Division General Education Curriculum for Baccalaureate Pilot Programs," and Resolution 9.06 F15, "Support for Baccalaureate Pilot Programs" in the development of the Bachelor of Science degree in Biomanufacturing;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College direct its subcommittees, including Curriculum, and constitutive groups to this resolution;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College work within the College to develop where needed policies and procedures in consultation with the District in accordance with Board Policy 2005.